
Last  First Number of 2012

Name Name

2012 

Events Average

Roseberry Derek 3 247.79

Sanders Matt 1 240.40

Silvestri Seby 1 240.17

Preston Anthony 1 237.80

Shepherd Brett 1 229.60

Jones Josh 5 229.00

Ringham Luke 1 227.25

LeMond Cleaning - 2012 High 

Average Standings

(Must have 8 events in including the TOC at the end 

of the year to be eligible)

Ringham Luke 1 227.25

Davis Kerry 11 227.18

Johansen Scotty 1 224.80

Eger Brian 5 224.29

Crabtree Kendall 7 223.53

Pepper Sean 11 223.46

Lemond Craig 9 222.57

King Andrew 7 222.28

McGraw Brandon 1 221.80

Easler Billy 2 220.88

Dube Dick 2 220.77

Campbell Jason 1 220.29

Vandiver Michael 1 220.17

Hofmann Mike 7 220.15

Hancock Bryan 4 220.06

Grimm Michael 2 219.89

Trumpower Jake 3 218.85

White Alex 1 218.50

Boulds Austin 4 218.42

Underwood Rodney 8 218.24

Britt Scott 1 218.00Britt Scott 1 218.00

Marqua David Jr 8 217.17

Ridens Rob 1 217.00

Hiddle Jason 5 216.93

Haggard Darren 5 216.92

Hatcher Zach 6 216.82

Spore Greg 1 216.50

Hubbard Barry 4 216.29

Brown Tim 3 216.00

Davis Joseph 11 215.87

Russin Hunter 3 215.56

Baker Sean 8 215.05

Deno Daniel 5 213.96

Fuhs Matt 3 213.87

Kiefer Jacob 4 213.83

Maglinger John 6 213.74

Lemond Paul 9 213.52

Hall Jon 11 213.43

Oliver Bo 6 213.35

Masterson Willie 8 213.34

Coltharp Rick 7 213.21Coltharp Rick 7 213.21

Hinnerichs Kyle 9 212.36

Poole Justin 1 212.00

Leonard John 11 211.56

Estes Nick 9 211.34

Wagner Josh 4 211.28

Harper Gary 2 211.13

Parnell Chris 2 211.00

Emberton John 10 210.65

Payne Seth 4 210.57

Kostelac Adam 1 210.50

Swain David 2 209.78

Richardson Derek 2 209.56

Labotte Matthew 1 209.25

Sidney Ryan 7 209.23

Blanton Shawn 7 209.19

Burgdorf Jared 9 209.05

Brey Jonanthan 4 208.85

Sullivan Crystal 5 208.80

Casteel Jimmy 9 208.77Casteel Jimmy 9 208.77



Last  First Number of 2012

Name Name

2012 

Events Average

Skaggs Adam 1 208.75

Robertson Randy 10 208.65

Modesitt Fred 4 208.63

Mann Josh 2 208.38

Martin Terry 3 208.19

Walker Eric 8 207.89

Allen Tim 2 207.88

Chamblee Steve 1 207.75

Wohlhueter Nick 10 207.42

Shepherd Bob 9 207.02

Kastle Joe 4 206.89

Howe Collin 3 206.79

Grosheart Jon 8 206.75

Mayes Andrew 10 206.74

Moore Rion 1 206.25Moore Rion 1 206.25

Neuhoff Jay 6 206.23

Rueckel Jr Michael 2 206.09

Hyde Jalen 1 206.00

Murphy Davey 4 205.89

Blanton Garry 4 205.50

Madley Zach 2 205.50

Pirtle Kirk 1 205.00

Clark Alex 1 204.75

Lutz Richard 2 204.75

Sartore Bryan 1 204.75

Bledsoe Chris 1 204.50

Ewel Austin 1 204.50

Majors Steve 3 204.42

Kempf Jeremy 5 204.05

Poole Duane 1 204.00

Owen John 3 203.50

Taylor Nolan 4 203.28

Gentry Allen 9 203.22

Mattoon Tony 2 203.09

Payne Chuck 1 203.00Payne Chuck 1 203.00

Meadows David 6 202.96

Willis Chip 5 202.77

Davis Charles 8 202.69

Priar Mary 1 202.40

Schenk Beau 4 202.33

Fielder James 2 201.75

Kirchner C J 1 201.50

Buchanan John 6 201.39

Gibson Jason 1 200.75

Kieser Kyle 2 200.56

Williams Earl 4 200.44

Melton Jarrod 2 200.11

Busiere Gary 10 200.02

Jenkins Randy 3 199.54

Kieser Steven 7 199.42

Perry Micky 1 199.25

Dersch Henry 2 199.20

Jeffries Joe 2 199.10

Beach Rex 9 198.88Beach Rex 9 198.88

Bunnell Wayne 1 198.75

Clement Kurt 1 198.75

McCaslin Josh 3 198.67

Schenk Ron 4 198.61

Snowden Josh 4 198.35

Maxwell Ralph 10 198.06

Hriso Dave 8 197.86

Gadlage Eric 6 197.29

Morphew Ricky 3 197.27

Hunt Daniel 2 197.13

Cummins Kevin 2 197.00

Schitter Cameron 4 196.52

Bickers Steve 4 196.50

Mayes Robert 4 196.47

Newnam Patrick 4 196.47

Meneghini John 9 196.33

Paulin David 10 195.77

Majors Mark Jr 7 195.56

Sisco Carl 2 195.56

Seyffarth John 3 195.50Seyffarth John 3 195.50
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Smith Kevin 4 195.31

Attebery Gary 1 195.00

Crabtree Bobby 7 194.58

Underwood Ashley 4 194.29

Rueckel Sr Michael 1 194.25

Owens Wesley 3 194.17

Farmer Roger 6 193.96

Schlechty Josh 3 193.92

Ellis Jeremy 1 193.75

Owen Brandi 1 193.50

Ricketts William 1 193.17

Barkley Kenny 9 192.59

Truitt Reggie 1 192.25

Utley Miles 1 191.60

Majors Whitney 1 190.67Majors Whitney 1 190.67

Gruber John 3 190.42

Bakos Steven 9 190.32

Gibson Jon 1 189.80

Williams Jim 7 189.67

White Wayne 1 189.50

Harbath Dennis 9 189.26

Ellerman Chris 2 189.13

Terry Kenny 7 189.11

Trumpower Don 11 188.15

Dreyer Derek 5 187.73

Gentry Brian 9 187.61

Lane Marion 3 187.29

Chamblee Austin 4 187.25

Richardson Jerry 1 186.75

Acord Jeff 9 186.31

Miller Gage 1 186.00

Williams Jonathon 9 185.65

Garner Jeff 3 185.17

Honstein Ivan 3 184.71

Eldridge Wayne 8 184.69Eldridge Wayne 8 184.69

Muzzarelli Jeff 7 184.58

Fuchs Tony 10 184.16

Majors Hope 1 184.00

White Ben 3 183.93

Jones Jack 1 183.25

Tanner Steve 1 183.00

Schitter Kody 3 182.20

Sanders Jeff 3 182.17

Honstein Richard 1 182.00

Beach Travis 11 181.83

Yocum Doug 1 181.50

Christie Ryan 4 181.13

Brines Darrell 1 181.00

Hood Sean 1 180.50

Hosick Kelly 2 180.50

Rice Leon 2 180.50

Hughes Brandon 2 179.43

Thomasson Bryan 1 179.00

Dominick Ed 10 178.87Dominick Ed 10 178.87

Sult Nathan 1 178.00

Maxwell Tom 6 175.71

Mehringer Brian 2 173.25

Tucker John 1 173.25

Biondi Joey 3 173.00

Ivy Tim 1 172.50

McCaslin Adam 1 171.00

Pressley Magan 8 169.62

Miller Marion 2 169.29

Carapezza Brian 1 165.25

Majors Chris 3 164.42

Hobson Michael 1 164.25

Marqua Dave 7 160.11

Brothers Michael 6 159.96

Alexander Ashley 1 159.00

Owens Tammy 1 159.00

Kneeves Roy 2 152.00

Wiley Morgan 2 145.38

Attebery Lisa 1 144.25


